

GPO huciens Inc. Thren Mile Island Buckear Station Boute 441 Seath Post Office Box 488 MadRetown, PA 17657-0438 Tel 717-049-8461

March 25, 2020 TMI-20-002

10 CFR 50.54(w)(3)

ATTN: Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

SUBJECT:

Three Mile Island Power Station, Unit No. 2
Docket No. 50-320, License No. DPR-73
Annual Notification of Property Insurance Coverage

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54, "Conditions of licenses," paragraph (w)(3), GPU Nuclear, Inc. hereby confirms that a nuclear property insurance policy is provided by Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited for the amount listed below.

Facility

Total Coverage

Three Mile Island Power Station, Unit No. 2

\$150,000,000*

* By letter dated July 21, 1999, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) approved an exemption from the amount of insurance coverage stated in 10 CFR 50.54(w).

There are no regulatory commitments contained in this letter. If there are any questions, or if additional information is required, please contact Mr. Michael Casey, GPU Nuclear Responsible Engineer TMI-2 at (330) 472-8589.

Sincerely,

Grégory H. Halnon

President and Chief Nuclear Officer

GPU Nuclear, Inc.

MODI

Three Mile Island Power Station, Unit No. 2 TMI-19-002 Page 2

cc:

NRC Region I Administrator NRC Project Manager Director BRP/DEP Site BRP/DEP Representative